

SAHYADRI INDUSTRIES LIMITED Registered Office : Swastik House, 39/D, Gultekdi, J. N. Marg, Pune - 411 037, Maharashtra. INDIA T: +91 20 2644 4625 / 26 / 27 E: cs@silwolrd.in W: www.silworld.in CIN No :- L26956PN1994PLC078941

Date:25th July 2023

To, The Listing Manager Department of Corporate Services Bombay Stock Exchange P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

To, The Manager Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza"-C1,Block G Bandra-Kurla Complex , Bandra (E) Mumbai 400 051

Scrip Code: 532841

SYMBOL:SAHYADRI

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed the intimation received from our RTA —Link InTime India Private Limited, providing information regarding loss of share certificate of shareholder of Sahyadri Industries Limited.

This information is being submitted pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, FOR SAHYADRI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Rajib Kumar Gope Company Secretary and Compliance Officer M.NO:F8417 Zimbra

Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

From : instamisreports@linkintime.co.in

Subject : Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

To:cs@silworld.in

Cc:sabitha nadar <sabitha.nadar@linkintime.co.in>

Tue, Jul 25, 2023 04:01 AM 1 attachment

Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

Client Name : Sahyadri Industries Limited

Stop Transfer Date	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Reason
24 Jul 2023	000318	ANOPCHANDBHAI JIVANLAL SHAH	324	6525701 - 6525800	100	Lost By Holder

Regards Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

This is an auto generated report.